This manual helps you to identify the required parts information on the new VDL Parts website .
The manual shows views of the screens with extra information to inform you about the possibility’s.
On the site itself tooltips are used to make it easier to explore the use or meaning of symbols and
text by moving the cursor over the selected box (see below).

|Indicates that a replacement part is available, |

If you have any questions about the use of the site you can contact :

VDL Parts Helpdesk

phone : +31-(0)40-2084111
Email : helpdesk@vdlparts.nl

1 VDL Parts / 20070524



T [ GO 2
L) T e o 1 3
P2 TS 1= T (o] N o [T = P 4
0 IS T=T= T (o] IRV F= o] (o o [ = o L 5
4) SEarCh Via VERNICIE CArd .......coouuiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anaaanes 9
5) Ordering Via PAMSIIST .....uu e e e e eae 11
6) Order overview / add item t0 eXiStING OFAEY .....coveeeeeiieeee e 12
S L=T= o] IRV =W [T o) (o o 15
8) search via SUPPHEIS FEIEIENCE ........ue e e e e eaa s 17
S ) CT=T a1 = LI 10 a1 1o =SSR 18

2 VDL Parts / 20070524



Add your username and password

Note:
If you do not have a
username or
password please
contact Helpdesk.

To enter the parts information select Parts E

3 VDL Parts / 20070524



2) Search binder

Combinations :

[+l
[+ 1l
| with search button (taxonomie search or vehicle card)

VDL PARTS

Search

[ Search vehicle card J[ Search J

4 VDL Parts / 20070524



3) Search via pictograms

Find partnumber of
pin front spoiler
for chassisnr.
10320010

10320010|

Note:

use the last 8 digits of the chassisnr
(in the second box) behind
chassisnr (VIN) if this

number is

not unique the application will also require
the first 3 digit of the chassis number

Search vehicle card .mlli Search

Search via taxonomy,

[-rray

F_zz

L terior

nterior

e

abzz

Y

[=[="r4

Wi urs Windows overview
al

1
Panelhng‘

Nz /]

Panelinyg

Parts list number

Washin

VDL Parts / 20070524



010 | group: azzz > aazz

Click on Front spoiler

Quan Description E X S R Caracteristic Iy

e Pos. 7 = Pin (20258018)

Headight housing

i usuy

1

f

|1 |Front spoiler [*] | |
Ty |

4

20228102 |Label |
(20258045

Mo data was feund.

§ m nfo/lotes™,

os Part number Guan DEcription B X 5 R Caracteristic

= .
1 [20251465 i F ront =poiler

2 |20256127 1 Cover plate

3 |[20258230 i Foil

4 |20255790 2 Bearing bracket
5 |20254842 2 Plain bearing

& 20258022 ~|Pin

7 20258018 1 Pin

2 20251414 4  |Wheel

9 20251453 ] Holder

10 [20510335 1 Wounting plate
11 (20251454 1 |Spring

12 20152452 1 Control

13 20510338 4 Strap

14 20258249 2 Belt

15 [20253060 1 Lock

16 |202559%1 1 Nipple

i I >

Line Info QIIEER T AN

PI0264060

AR R Vvt | © ||

6 VDL Parts / 20070524



Extra navigation information on screen via

Quan Description B X 5§ R Carad
Front panel

Groups > Exterior > Panelling > Front > AAAZ-(W

Partslist AAAZ-0001 chassis number: XL9-10320018 | group: azzz > aazz = aaaz

InfolNotes

Pos Part number ‘Guan Description

1 |20:254045 1 Front panel
2 (20254181 1 Air distributor
3 20254048 1 Headlight housing
4 (20264047 1 Headlight housing
5 1 Front spoiler .
g 202458102 1 Label
T 20258045 4 Bracket
& (20510352 4 Stop block M8x22,2
9 20192492 2 Centrol
10 |20263775 1 Sheet
11 |20262591 1 Sheet
12 |20253764 1 Lock
20263762 1 Bracket
202580128 2 Pin
20261852 1 Bracket
20263773 1 Bracket
20263776 2 Bearing
20254642 2 Plain bearing
20263779 2 Red
20263770 2 Bracket

7 VDL Parts / 20070524



" VDL PARTS

chassis number: XL.9-10320018 | group: azzz = aazz = aaaz

Infoillote

Pos Part number Guan Description B X 5 R Caracteristic [l

1 |[2026404% 1 Front panel
2 |20254131 1 Air distributor
3 20264048 i Headlight housing
4 |20264047 bl Headlight housing
5 1 Front spoiler *
& |20245102 1 Label
7 |20253043 4 Bracket
& |20510352 4 Stop block M8x22,2
20152452 2 Control
20263775 1 Sheet
20262591 1 Sheet
20263764 1 Lock
1  |Bracket
chassis number: XL9-10320018 | group: azzz

L= r.ara

Paneling Windows overview Door overview Mirrors:

Flap overview

Parts list number File name drawing Description Characteristics Vehicle serial nu

Mo data was found.

8 VDL Parts / 20070524



4) Search via vehicle card

Find clutch plate for chassisnumber 710320015

10320015

Serial Numbe Specification ™, |

Search directly in the ».

Description

Front

Side wall az=y.
Side wall az=sy.
Side wall az=zy.
Side wall az=sy.
Rear wall

Roof

Windows overview

S OWETVIE W

czzz Drive

Coding Number Description
chaz Sisielmtmleie Zioizh pedal + cluteh piping cakin
| cbbz CBEZ-0001 Clutch ! flex plate

Clac Ce AT NN Fimmst-o

ccaz CCAF-0002 Gearbox
cchz CCBZ-00401 Gear zhift syztem complete (HGS)
cchz CCBZ-0002 Gear zhift syztem complete (HGS)
(o0 CCCZ-0001 Gear =hift 2ystem driver

9 VDL Parts / 20070524



Pos. 1 =
20234502

Partslist CBBZ-0001

ciobz-0001

B

X 5 R Carascteristic

= 1.
AN PV

| B
it AERY.

o | -

20264013

Flange bolt

20231238

Bearing

20212052

Lever

20186976

Tab washer

20223807

Ball ot

20212054

Adjusting bolt MEX40

20342007

Nut M8

20219382

Clutch housing

20344405

Ring M10

== l==2==2===

P | R

20340206

Bolt M10x45

20340251

Bolt M18x1%ax80

20244409

Ring M128

20251932

Clutch =ervo

20255443

Hoze

20344404

Ring M3

R EELE]

20340036

Bolt M8x30

Ordertext™,

10

VDL Parts / 20070524




Partslist CBBZ-0001

5) Ordering via partslist

Flang bolt
Bearin

Pos. 1 = 20234502, add to order TIT 3

Ball bott

Adjusting Lt MEX40
Nut M

Clutch housi

Ring M10

Bolt M10x45

Bolt M18x1Yzx8

Ring M18

Clutch servo

Hose
Ring M8
Bolt M8x30

<110 P i g

[

[1] 20234502 Cluteh plate

Me nﬁO n e s Description Replacement article Remarks

quanﬁty | sr (&) 20234502 C tch plate

and

Add to
order

add artirl= b= _, uer,

11 VDL Parts / 20070524



6) Order overview / add item to existing order

Order overview

Ordertext™,

Direct after ordering item

Via search binder

VDL PARTS | | ?:[TI
0~ Jer page

12 VDL Parts / 20070524



Change quantity

Add order lines

Clutch plate

Enter partnumber and quantity

Humber Article

Fll1 eT f:'\ INTIAALNT Clutch plats

| |D|1|_| 20231238 |

and Finish order

13 VDL Parts / 20070524



Mention company information

Coach Company

Finish order

i
Coach Company
Order fir .ned

———

= Print order and sent by fax =]

or

Make digital file * :

* This can be used to file your
system (file type is csv)

14 VDL Parts / 20070524



7) Search via description

Find headlight Futura

Mention description

g
e
—
—_—

ponent iption: lamp*

S numibser File name drawing

15 VDL Parts / 20070524



3 possible
results omponent description: lamp

E)

omp descrip p
- || Lines
]
1 20242231 Indicator lamp
=Tl 2 [20z42084 Indicator lamp
@ E 3 |20242232 Indicator lamp
@ 4 [20248442 Lamp
— 5 20242234 Indicator lamp
ot & |z024z23s Indicator lamp
@ 7 20242236 Indicator lamp
8 20242237 Indicator lamp
o |z0242238 Ingicator lamp =
‘ = = 10 (20241927 Indicator lamp
11 (20242072 Indicator lamp
12 |20242244 Lens
13 |20242245 Lens
&3] 14 [20242246 Lens
= 15 |20242247 Lens
16 |20242243 Lens
17 |20242249 Lens
18 (20242250 Lens
19 |20242073 Lens
20 |20241926 Indicator lamp L
= 21 20242080 Lamp 24 = Green &
B = = e R — |
ompo descriptio p E [0 5] 7] 5 e
| Search \V/ ] s ] el A
No data was found.
v

=
| &
it b Ll i

Lighting
Lighting

16 VDL Parts / 20070524



8) search via suppliers reference

Find VPA- parthumber of ZF 0501.319.948

Pi026402%

05013159548

17

only use letters and
digits. No separation item,
spaces, dots etc.

Pos Part num ol B X 5 R Caracteristic L,";?
1 1 |Brake caliper F|
2 1 Brake caliper *
3 20242526 2 Brake cylinder
4 20284064 z Axle shaft
5 [20264065 z Q-ring
6 20510605 4 Nut
7 20510606 2z Tab washer
8 20276482 2 Oil seal ring
9 20264069 2 Taper roller bearing
10 (20264070 2 Hub
11 (20219438 20 |Wheel bokt
12 20264071 2 Qil seal ring
13 [20264073 20 |Bolt
14 20234110 2 |Brake disc 16(10x) (_search vene ..
15 20264075 2 Carrier
18 20510585 z Q-ring
17 20264076 30 |Boft
18 20264077 30 |Ring
19 20264079 2 |Bot Note:
20 20264078 z Bracket
1 20276301 1 Bearina
i

VDL Parts / 20070524



Partslist AEAZ-0001 chassis number: XL9-10320018 | group: azzz

9) General functions n A o

20264014 Lever
120192061 Bearing
120264016 Axle
20264017 Axle

A) Find extra information /
add reminder
Magig, LHD
AEAZ-000
Filenaam drawing AEAZ-0001
After text is saved Reminder

Alzo uzed for Futura|
a symbol appears

Lazst changed

Ordertext™,
| A rerunder i
infofMokes tab, ! ’E

18 VDL Parts / 20070524



Partslist AACZ-0001 chassis number: X18-10320018 | group: azzz = aazz > aacz

B) Add partnumber to favourites

Select item
and add to

favourites

Add to favourites

) Number  Article
n;wn ex;r a remarks [1 " ]s7 @ 20255202

ention extra remarks

[, [nfolliotes™

Quan Description

Pos Part number B X § R Caracteristic [l
1 |20263726 1 Air deflector
2 Outer shel b d
3 |20255239 1 Sealing rubber
4 |20254245 1 Bumper
4__Iananniil | (DU [ oyl
om0z 1 e BN =
P lo letnn hinelr mawa 2 | I O P
|7 [202s4218 2 |Bracket
iz [20510075 2 |Capel4BH=TS
ls |20320283 7 Nut M8x19
10 20255141 2 Reflector
11 |20256424 1 Plug
12 |20185844 1 Door catch
13 |20185846 1 Bok
14 |20255249 2 Lock
15 |20258167 1 Pull rod
16 |20235182 2 Tab washer s4mm
17 |20258059 1 Lock
18 |20255258 1 Crank
19 |20258223 2 Shim
20 120257085 1 Gas strut
R —;
[ —
[5] 20255202 Flap

curi€ TAVOUrite group

Name a new grou :
Name 2 hew rou,g | _pmfﬁrwau

Add the Favourit,

Parts rear wall

Note:
Find favourites via
“My account”

19

VDL Parts / 20070524




C) Extra navigation information on screen via

‘ ist AAAZ D001 chassie number: XL9-10320018 | group: azzz > aazz > aaaz

m Info/lliotes

Pos Part numbe —_— escription B X 5 R Caracteristic |5
|cud5404s
2 |20254181

infoillotes

Pos. Part number Guan Description B X § R Caracteristic [l

chassis number: XL9-10320018 | group: azzz

Windows overview Door overview Wirrors

Flap overview

Parts list number File name drawing Description Characteristics Vehicle serial nu
No data was found.

20 VDL Parts / 20070524




